

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

June 22, 2010

Gerry McCormick Diversified Marine Tech Inc 2531 Causeway Blvd Tampa, FL 33619- 5314

BE IT KNOWN THAT

Diversified Marine Tech Inc 2531 Causeway Blvd Tampa, FL 33619- 5151

IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL

Transfer Facility

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C) The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues Registration Number **FLD984182733** on June 22, 2010 Insurance Carrier: **WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INS**

This registration will expire on 06/30/2011

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check are your receipts.

Aprila Siaves

Aprilia Graves Engineering Specialist IV Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting

WENTAL PROTECTION	8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF	Date Received					
Correct EPA	REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY	(for FDEP Official Use Only)					
ID#FLD9841827	g,,,,,,,						
	lease do not use the 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400						
number below a							
EPAID FCD	984167833 MTS	RCRAInfo					
I. Reason for	Mark 'X' in To provide <u>initial notification</u> (to obtain a	an EPA ID Number for hazardous					
Submittal	correct box: waste, universal waste, or used oil activitie						
	To provide <u>subsequent notification</u> (to u	pdate status and facility identification					
	information).	ns) for the facility?					
2. Facility or		FEID No.					
Business Name	iversified Marine Tech	592540896					
3. Facility Operator		New Operator					
(List additional Operators in the	Diversified Environmental Services Inc.	Date became Operator: <u>06/01/88</u> mm dd vy					
-	Street or P.O. Box	mm dd yy Phone Number:					
	1201 N 22nd St						
	City or Town: Tenre	State: Zip Code:					
	Operator Type: Private Federal Municipal S	tate Other					
4. Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Address: 2531 Cansever Bluel						
Information	City or Town:	State: FL Zip Code:					
	County: Choose						
	Latitude: 21 13.534 Longitude: 82 13.5534 Longitude: 82	Y3.456 Method: s s ssss Datum:					
5. Facility North Am	$\frac{1}{2}$	B.					
Classification Syst		D.					
Code(s)							
6. Facility or Business Mailing	Street Address or P.O. Box: PO Box 5706						
Address	City or Town: TAmpa	State: Zip Code: 33675					
7. Facility or	First Name:	Title:					
Business Contact Person	Phone Number:						
Person	Findle Rumber: $513 - 518 - 3773$	H8LUZN2@col.com					
	Street or P.O. Box:						
	City or Town:	State: Zip Code:					
	Tempe	FC 33619					
····· • • •	Name of Real Property (Land) Owner:	New Owner Date became Owner: / / / mm dd yy					
(Land) Owner of the Facility's	Tampa Port Authority						
	Street or PO Boy:	mm dd yy Phone Number:					
(List additional	1121 Chennel side 13r.	800-741-2297					
real property owners in the comments		State: Zip Code: FL 33102					
section.) Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other							

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 1 of 4

	EPA ID No. FLD984167833
9. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all th	at apply):
 A. Hazardous Waste Activities: (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories.) a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of <i>non-acute</i> hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) 	 For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. a. Operating Commercial TSD b. Operating Non-commercial TSD c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action
 of acute hazardous waste b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste 	 Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.) (3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption
 c. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of <i>non-acute</i> hazardous waste and 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of <i>acute</i> hazardous waste 	(5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
 In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator 	 (6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
 (7) Transporter of Hazardous Waste [Note: A Certificate Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own c. Hazardous Waste Transporter Insurance Informate Insurance Company	•
Contact	Telephone
Policy Number	
d. Transportation Mode 🗌 Air 🗌 Rail 🗌 Highway	Water D Other - specify
e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility:	Storage Volume
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]:	with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), The transporter that the proposed location satisfies the
criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil A brief general description of the transfer facility	ity [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.]
A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730.1 A copy of the contingency and emergency plan [R	71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.]
 A map or maps of the transfer facility [Rule 62-73 Notification of changes in above items Annual update notification 	30.171(3)(a)7., F.A.C.]

						EPA ID No. FLD	984167832	
B. Univ	ersal Waste (UW)	Activities (Mark 'X' in	all that apply)	("accumula	ted" means at any one	time):	
	Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more				of any com	bination of UW accumul	lated	
	Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accumulated							
	Mercury-containing of	devices LQH	l = 100 kg (2	220 lb) or more a	cumulated	by for-hire handler		
	Mercury-containing	devices SQH	= less than 1	100 kg accumulat	ed by for-hi	re handler		
	Mercury-containing l	amps LQH =	⁻ 2,000 kg (4	400 lbs/8,000 lar	nps) or more	e accumulated by for-hir	e handler	
	Mercury-containing I	amps SQH =	less than 2,0	000 kg (8,000 lan	nps) accumu	lated by for-hire handle	r	
	[Note: 4 lar	nps = 1 kg, 6	2-737.200(1	0)]				
	Pharmaceuticals LQI	H = 5,000 kg	or more of u	niversal pharmac	ceutical wast	te (UPW) accumulated		
	Pharmaceuticals LQI	H = more that	n 1 kg (2.2 ll	b) of acutely haza	rdous ("P-li	sted") pharmaceutical w	aste accumulated	
	Pharmaceuticals SQI	H = always le	ss than 5,00	0 kg of UPW and	always 1 kg	g or less of acutely hazar	dous UPW accumulated	
			Transport		T			
(1) For t	hose Managing	Generate/ Accumulate	(see note in	Facility		-	aximum amount (in pounds) ansported at any one time.	
Detteri			instructions)		· ·			
a. Batterie								
b. Pesticic								
c. Pharma								
d. Mercur	y Containing Devices							
e. Mercur	y Containing Lamps							
	eury Recovery and/o	r Reclamati	on Facility		Note: A haza F.A.C.]	ardous waste permit is required	d for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800,	
	er 62-737, F.A.C.]							
(4) Reve	rse Distributor of U	w [_]		Pharmaceuticals			evices	
(5) Desti	nation Facility for U	w 🗖		Note: for this activ storage prior to rec		must treat, dispose or recy	cle a UW. A permit is required fo	
	Oil Activities:				r · -	•	by all Used Oil Transporters	
(1) Us	sed Oil Transporter	- indicate ty	pe(s) of act	ivity(ies):	I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place,			
	 a. Transporter b. Transfer Faci 	lity.			current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the			
(2)	Collection Center	•			orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to			
(3)	-		s required for	this activity.)	this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of			
$\mathbf{I} \ge \mathbf{I}$				Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.				
	(5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer				1.1			
· ·	(6) Used Oil Filter a. Transporter		Aant-Upp					
b. Transfer Facility		Signature of Authorized Person						
c. Processor			Gerry K. MCormuck jr.					
d. End User				Print Name	of Authorized Person			
(7) Used	Oil Transportary	nofer Feellist	an Callasti-	n Contara Off				
	Oil Transporters, Tra tion Burners and Mar							
Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100 registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If			(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510,					
			F.A.C., are kept at (check one):					
applicabl	e, enclose a check or	money order	, in the amou	applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection.				
applicabl payable t	e, enclose a check or	money order	, in the amou		F.A.C., are Our ma	-	-	

D.	Other	State	Regulated	Waste	Activities:	

Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740, F.A.C.] Note: A water facility permit may be required for this activity.

EPA ID No. FLD 984/67833

· · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r water facility perm		
	•				and the second se	azardous wastes handled at
your facility. List t Hazardous waste tr						are needed
<i>I</i>	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
11. Other Statu	s Changes (Mar	k 'X' in all that a	upply):			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		aste at This Facil		isposes of hazardou	ic waste	
		siness has been del		isposes of nazardot	15 Waste	
	* .					
				·	· -	
B. Facility Clos		ч. - с				
			ving to another - s	submit a new Form	8700-12FL for the	new location if you will
	handling regulated			~ · · ·	••	•
• •	of Business - Business - Business				Please provide a co	ontact person, mailing
	· •	mber where you ca		-		. *
			Phone			
Address						
City, Sta	ıte, Zip					· · · ·
C. Prop	perty Tax Default		D. Petitic	on for Bankruptcy	Protection	
						r my direction or supervision
	• •	-				nation submitted. The
						there are significant penaltic I have notified as a transfer
•		· · ·			•	ale 62-730.182, FAC.
• • • • •		·				
Signature of ow	· · · ·	r an authorized	F	Print Name and '	Title	Date Signed
	representative		•	Illit I and and	I Itiç	(mm-dd-yyyy)
/ ball	1-1/2 p		Gern K Me	Somuk Jr. Of	PS. Manser	01/13/2010
					- O	
	· · · · · ·			. ·	······································	
If the person who	filled in this form	n is not the Facili	ty Contact or Op	erator, please com	plete the informa	tion below:
(Name of person co	ompleting this form	n)	(Phone Number))	(E-mail Address)
13. Comments:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				1. A.		
					· · · · ·	
						. '. '.

INDICIDIT Image: Control of Con	
Cortificate of Liphility Incurance	
Used Oil Transporters Please Print or Type Form	
1. <u>NESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINER INSURATE Co.</u> (the Insurer), <u>PD Box (DODOS</u> ROSUELL, GA 30077 (Name of the Insurer)	
hereby certifies that it has issued liability insurance to: DUGSIRED MARKE TECH, INC (the Insured), (Name of the Insured)	
253 CANSELAY BUD TAMPA, FL 33619 whose EPA Identification number is FLD 984 182 733. (Address of the Insured)	
This insurance complies with the insured's obligation to demonstrate the financial responsibility required by Florida	
Administrative Code Rule 62-710.600(2)(d). [See page 2 on the back side of this Form]	
The insurance is primary and the company shall be liable for amounts up to $\frac{1}{2000}$ less the deductible or	
retention of \$ 5,000, * for each accident exclusive of legal defense costs. If a deductible or retention is applied,	
its amount may not exceed 10% of the equity of the Insured.	
This coverage is provided under policy number 622023631005, issued on 41110	
The expiration date of said policy is(Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)	
2. The Insurer further certifies the following with respect to the insurance described in Paragraph 1:	
a. Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall not relieve the Insurer of its obligations under this policy.	
b. The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the policy, with a right of reimbursement by the Insured for any such payment made by the Insurer.	
c. Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.	
d. Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer or the Insured or by any other termination of the insurance (e.g. expiration or non-renewal), will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Secretary of the FDEP as evidenced by certified mail return receipt.	
e. The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of any judgment or judgments against the insured for claims resulting from accidents which occur after the termination of the insurance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Insurer for the payment of any such judgments resulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.	
I hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to transact the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess of surplus lines insurer, in one or more States, including Florida.	True me
(Signature of Insurger or Authorized Representative)	
(Signature of Insurer-of Autorized Hepresentative) PATRICK HIGGIAS (Type Name) (Name of Insurer)),
PATRICK HIGGINS (Type Name) PRÉSIDENT - COAST TO COAST INSURANCE STRUKES LLC (BD COREY AND, St. PETE REPORT, FL (Address of Representative) Page 1 of 2 Page 1 of 2	